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Megan Yardley

From: Anahera Dinsdale
Sent: Monday, July 8, 2024 3:32 PM
To: Fiona Hindmarsh
Subject: FW: Petition on boat ramp fees
Attachments: image001.png; petition_signatures_jobs_490059168_20240522100743.csv

Nga Mihi | Kind Regards,
Anahera Dinsdale | Acting Team Leader: Governance Services
Tauranga City Council | 07 577 7000 | www.tauranga.govt.nz

Make flexibility work - I may someƟmes send an email outside of work hours however I do not expect you to read/respond 
unƟl normal business hours. 

From: Coral Hair <Coral.Hair@tauranga.govt.nz>
Sent: Wednesday, June 5, 2024 2:42 PM
To: Anne Tolley <Anne.Tolley@tauranga.govt.nz>
Cc: Anahera Dinsdale <anahera.dinsdalx@xxxxxxxx.xxvt.nz>; Barbara Dempsey <Barbara.Dempsex@xxxxxxxx.xxxx.nz>
Subject: FW: Petition on boat ramp fees

Kia ora Anne

I have received a petition from Bevan Hamilton to eliminate boat ramp fees.
He has asked that the petition be presented at the Council meeting on Monday, 10 June 2024.

Do you approve the petition being presented at the Council meeting?

I explained that the petition did not meet the 5 clear working day requirement to be sent to the Chief Executive. Bevan
advised that he thought it was 5 days before the meeting which he has been working to.

He has sent through the email petition (attached) with 1000 signatures, which does not currently include the email
addresses, but he advises that he will provide these email addresses shortly. In that case the petition does comply.

Ngā  mihi
Coral

Coral Hair| Manager Democracy and Governance Services
Tauranga City Council | 07 5576894| mobile | 027-2021156
coral.hair@tauranga.govt.nz | www.tauranga.govt.nz

Pronouns: She/Her

Megan Yardley
Text Box
Email 1

Megan Yardley
Text Box
Email attached the resolution at the end of the email chain and the excel spreadsheet also provided.
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Make flexibility work – if you receive an email from me outside of normal business hours, I am sending it at a time that suits me. I am
not however expecting you to read it and/or reply until normal business hours.

From: Bevan Hamilton 
Sent: Wednesday, 5 June 2024 2:13 pm
To: Coral Hair <Coral.Hair@tauranga.govt.nz>
Subject: Re: Petition on boat ramp fees

CAUTION:External Email.

Hi Coarl,

As per our phone call I would love to speak on behalf of the petition I have sent you a link too.

It is regarding the new boat ramp parking fee in Tauranga region.

If I could be added to the agenda for Monday the 10th that would be great. Sorry I'm so late with this I hadn't realized
the 5 days were working days.

I've attached a link to the petition I will speak for. But I won't be able to download the signatures until I've been
contacted back by action station.

I'm also going to forward you the change.or signature list that totaled over 1000.

Emails will be visible from action station.

Cheers, Bevan.

https://our.actionstation.org.nz/petitions/eliminate-the-20-daily-boat-ramp-parking-charge-in-
tauranga?share=a6cc304a-2870-45b5-9c24-6515ae2f16ba&source=email-share-
button&utm_medium&utm_source=email&fbclid=IwZXh0bgNhZW0CMTEAAR0PUPDpRT10WiKmcb6-
rYD6qikxcicKoZYB1MYuTQ9YkEErNSSIdx6CcDk_aem_ATx7IOZJV_3cProy-w_Eg20YewaAMbiPkgxStdGY3fEn2cfgffNe-
jAgB7m7ZlEockLm5a5qo2NHdX1PNorOWucl

On Fri, 17 May 2024, 7:53 am Coral Hair, <Coral.Hair@tauranga.govt.nz> wrote:

Kia ora Bevan

I’m following up on our phone call yesterday about your query to info@tauranga.govt.nz regarding a petition on boat
ramp fees that you are organising.
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The requirements for petitions are set out on our website and you said you are aware of this and confident your petition
meets these requirements.

The next stage is to send your petition in to the Council so it is received by the Chief Executive at least 5 working days
before the date of a meeting at which it will be presented.

The last Council meeting before the election is Monday, 10 June 2024, although it maybe that the petition is referred to
the incoming council following the election.

I refer you to agenda item 11.23 which is a staff report on boat ramp user fees that the Council considered at its meeting
on 4 March 2024.

The minutes and resolution of the Council was as follows:



4

The linked image cannot be displayed.  The file may have been moved, renamed, or deleted. Verify that the link points to the correct file and location.

If you have any questions please let me know.

Ngā  mihi

Coral

Coral Hair| Manager Democracy and Governance Services
Tauranga City Council | 07 5576894| mobile | 027-2021156

coral.hair@tauranga.govt.nz | www.tauranga.govt.nz



Megan Yardley
Text Box
Minutes and resolution for Boat ramps User Fees 
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Megan Yardley

From: Coral Hair
Sent: Thursday, July 11, 2024 7:19 AM
To: Bevan Hamilton
Cc: Anahera Dinsdale
Subject: RE: Boat Ramp fees

Kia ora Bevan

My apologies for been so slow in getting back to you about the petition and 

A staff report will go to the incoming Council on your petition.

I don’t have a date for that report to go as these dates haven’t been set yet.  It is likely to be late August/ September. I will
keep you updated and send you a copy of the report.

If you have any further questions please contact me.

Ngā  mihi
Coral

Coral Hair| Manager Democracy and Governance Services
Tauranga City Council | 07 5576894| mobile | 027-2021156
coral.hair@tauranga.govt.nz | www.tauranga.govt.nz

Pronouns: She/Her

Make flexibility work – if you receive an email from me outside of normal business hours, I am sending it at a time that suits me. I am
not however expecting you to read it and/or reply until normal business hours.

From: Bevan Hamilton 
Sent: Monday, June 10, 2024 5:45 PM
To: Coral Hair <Coral.Hair@tauranga.govt.nz>
Subject: Re: Boat Ramp fees

CAUTION:External Email.

Megan Yardley
Text Box
Redacted information on this page is out of scope of request

Megan Yardley
Text Box
Email 2
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Hey Coral,

Thanks for today it was really good to be heard. 

On Thu, 6 Jun 2024, 11:00 am Coral Hair, <Coral.Hair@tauranga.govt.nz> wrote:

Kia ora Bevan

The Commission Chair has agreed to you presenting your petition at the Council meeting on 10 May 2024.

Please come to the Bay of Plenty Regional Council Chambers, 1 Elizabeth Street, Tauranga on Monday, 10 May 2024 at
9:30 am.

You will have 5 minutes to present your petition (this involves reading out the actual wording of the petition and then
talking to it).

The Commissioners may ask you questions and will then decide what to do with the petition.

The petition will be tabled at the meeting and included in the meeting records.

Our meetings are videoed and livestreamed to the public, so you will be on the public record on our YouTube channel.

If you have any questions please email myself or Anahera.

Otherwise see you on Monday.

Megan Yardley
Text Box
Redacted information on this page is out of scope of request
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Ngā  mihi

Coral

Coral Hair| Manager Democracy and Governance Services
Tauranga City Council | 07 5576894| mobile | 027-2021156

coral.hair@tauranga.govt.nz | www.tauranga.govt.nz
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Pronouns: She/Her

Make flexibility work – if you receive an email from me outside of normal business hours, I am sending it at a time that suits me. I am
not however expecting you to read it and/or reply until normal business hours.

From: Bevan Hamilton 
Sent: Wednesday, 5 June 2024 4:05 pm
To: Coral Hair <Coral.Hair@tauranga.govt.nz>
Subject: Re: Boat Ramp fees

CAUTION:External Email.

I'll also have the list of 270 odd emails tonight from action station.

The 1000+ from chane.org I cannot get emails from.
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Thanks again, Bevan

On Wed, 5 Jun 2024, 4:03 pm Bevan Hamilton,  wrote:

Cheers here it is again anyway, thanks for your help with this.

I'm a resident of Tauranga who fishes to feed my family. The recent imposition of a $20 daily charge for using the boat
ramps in our area will add an unnecessary burden to this essential activity. Fishing, which used to cost me less than
that amount in gas and bait, will now become significantly more expensive. This additional expense will be
discouraging to many from accessing and enjoying our waters.

The boat ramps are vital community resources that are already been paid for by our rates. They are frequented by
diverse groups within our community, from recreational fishers like myself to water sports enthusiasts and commuters
to near islands.

We urge the local authorities of Tauranga to reconsider this decision and eliminate the $20 daily boat ramp paking
charges. This action will ensure fair access for all residents while supporting local economic activities related to marine
recreation.

On Wed, 5 Jun 2024, 2:30 pm Coral Hair, <Coral.Hair@tauranga.govt.nz> wrote:

Hi Bevan

Please ignore my email I see you have sent through the petition wording in your earlier email.

Ngā  mihi

Coral

Coral Hair| Manager Democracy and Governance Services
Tauranga City Council | 07 5576894| mobile | 027-2021156

coral.hair@tauranga.govt.nz | www.tauranga.govt.nz
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Pronouns: She/Her

Make flexibility work – if you receive an email from me outside of normal business hours, I am sending it at a time that suits me. I
am not however expecting you to read it and/or reply until normal business hours.

From: Bevan Hamilton 
Sent: Wednesday, 5 June 2024 2:17 pm
To: Coral Hair <Coral.Hair@tauranga.govt.nz>
Subject: Boat Ramp fees

CAUTION:External Email.

Here's my original petition also with 1000, names attached but unfortunately the emails were not able to be
received.

This is clearly a large amount of people opposed to this change. If I could be heard sooner that would be great
especially befor the charges come into affect.

The contents of this e-mail and any attachments is confidential and may be privileged and/or subject to copyright. Unauthorised
use, distribution or copying of the contents is expressly prohibited. If you are not the intended recipient, notify the sender
immediately, delete the email and attachments and all copies from your system, and do not use, read, distribute, disclose or
copy its contents. Violation of this notice may be unlawful. Views expressed in this e-mail and attachments are those of the
author, and not necessarily those of Tauranga City Council. Tauranga City Council does not accept liability for any loss, damage
or consequence arising from this email and/or attachments containing any virus, defect, data corruption or transmission error.

The contents of this e-mail and any attachments is confidential and may be privileged and/or subject to copyright. Unauthorised
use, distribution or copying of the contents is expressly prohibited. If you are not the intended recipient, notify the sender
immediately, delete the email and attachments and all copies from your system, and do not use, read, distribute, disclose or copy
its contents. Violation of this notice may be unlawful. Views expressed in this e-mail and attachments are those of the author, and
not necessarily those of Tauranga City Council. Tauranga City Council does not accept liability for any loss, damage or consequence
arising from this email and/or attachments containing any virus, defect, data corruption or transmission error.
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Megan Yardley

From: Reece Wilkinson <Reece.Wilkinson@tauranga.govt.nz>
Sent: Wednesday, June 12, 2024 12:10 PM
To: Kathryn Sharplin; Coral Hair
Cc: Mark Harrington; Andrew Elliott
Subject: RE: Boat Ramp fees

From: Coral Hair <Coral.Hair@tauranga.govt.nz>
Sent: Tuesday, June 11, 2024 4:18 PM
To: Kathryn Sharplin <Kathryn.Sharplin@tauranga.govt.nz>
Subject: FW: Boat Ramp fees

, he put in a petition to the council on Monday about doing away with these fees. The
Council has asked staff to report back to the incoming council.

Ngā  mihi

Megan Yardley
Text Box
Email 3

Megan Yardley
Text Box
Redacted information is out of scope of request



2

Coral

Coral Hair| Manager Democracy and Governance Services
Tauranga City Council | 07 5576894| mobile | 027-2021156
coral.hair@tauranga.govt.nz | www.tauranga.govt.nz

Pronouns: She/Her

Make flexibility work – if you receive an email from me outside of normal business hours, I am sending it at a time that suits me. I am
not however expecting you to read it and/or reply until normal business hours.

From: Bevan Hamilton 
Sent: Monday, 10 June 2024 5:45 pm
To: Coral Hair <Coral.Hair@tauranga.govt.nz>
Subject: Re: Boat Ramp fees

CAUTION:External Email.

Hey Coral,

Thanks for today it was really good to be heard. 

On Thu, 6 Jun 2024, 11:00 am Coral Hair, <Coral.Hair@tauranga.govt.nz> wrote:

Kia ora Bevan

The Commission Chair has agreed to you presenting your petition at the Council meeting on 10 May 2024.

Please come to the Bay of Plenty Regional Council Chambers, 1 Elizabeth Street, Tauranga on Monday, 10 May 2024 at
9:30 am.

You will have 5 minutes to present your petition (this involves reading out the actual wording of the petition and then
talking to it).
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The Commissioners may ask you questions and will then decide what to do with the petition.

The petition will be tabled at the meeting and included in the meeting records.

Our meetings are videoed and livestreamed to the public, so you will be on the public record on our YouTube channel.

If you have any questions please email myself or Anahera.

Otherwise see you on Monday.

Ngā  mihi

Coral

Coral Hair| Manager Democracy and Governance Services
Tauranga City Council | 07 5576894| mobile | 027-2021156

coral.hair@tauranga.govt.nz | www.tauranga.govt.nz
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Pronouns: She/Her

Make flexibility work – if you receive an email from me outside of normal business hours, I am sending it at a time that suits me. I am
not however expecting you to read it and/or reply until normal business hours.
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From: Bevan Hamilton 
Sent: Wednesday, 5 June 2024 4:05 pm
To: Coral Hair <Coral.Hair@tauranga.govt.nz>
Subject: Re: Boat Ramp fees

CAUTION:External Email.

I'll also have the list of 270 odd emails tonight from action station.

The 1000+ from chane.org I cannot get emails from.

Thanks again, Bevan

On Wed, 5 Jun 2024, 4:03 pm Bevan Hamilton, wrote:

Cheers here it is again anyway, thanks for your help with this.

I'm a resident of Tauranga who fishes to feed my family. The recent imposition of a $20 daily charge for using the boat
ramps in our area will add an unnecessary burden to this essential activity. Fishing, which used to cost me less than
that amount in gas and bait, will now become significantly more expensive. This additional expense will be
discouraging to many from accessing and enjoying our waters.

The boat ramps are vital community resources that are already been paid for by our rates. They are frequented by
diverse groups within our community, from recreational fishers like myself to water sports enthusiasts and commuters
to near islands.

We urge the local authorities of Tauranga to reconsider this decision and eliminate the $20 daily boat ramp paking
charges. This action will ensure fair access for all residents while supporting local economic activities related to marine
recreation.

On Wed, 5 Jun 2024, 2:30 pm Coral Hair, <Coral.Hair@tauranga.govt.nz> wrote:
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Hi Bevan

Please ignore my email I see you have sent through the petition wording in your earlier email.

Ngā  mihi

Coral

Coral Hair| Manager Democracy and Governance Services
Tauranga City Council | 07 5576894| mobile | 027-2021156

coral.hair@tauranga.govt.nz | www.tauranga.govt.nz

Pronouns: She/Her

Make flexibility work – if you receive an email from me outside of normal business hours, I am sending it at a time that suits me. I
am not however expecting you to read it and/or reply until normal business hours.

From: Bevan Hamilton 
Sent: Wednesday, 5 June 2024 2:17 pm
To: Coral Hair <Coral.Hair@tauranga.govt.nz>
Subject: Boat Ramp fees

CAUTION:External Email.

Here's my original petition also with 1000, names attached but unfortunately the emails were not able to be
received.
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This is clearly a large amount of people opposed to this change. If I could be heard sooner that would be great
especially befor the charges come into affect.

The contents of this e-mail and any attachments is confidential and may be privileged and/or subject to copyright. Unauthorised
use, distribution or copying of the contents is expressly prohibited. If you are not the intended recipient, notify the sender
immediately, delete the email and attachments and all copies from your system, and do not use, read, distribute, disclose or
copy its contents. Violation of this notice may be unlawful. Views expressed in this e-mail and attachments are those of the
author, and not necessarily those of Tauranga City Council. Tauranga City Council does not accept liability for any loss, damage
or consequence arising from this email and/or attachments containing any virus, defect, data corruption or transmission error.

The contents of this e-mail and any attachments is confidential and may be privileged and/or subject to copyright. Unauthorised
use, distribution or copying of the contents is expressly prohibited. If you are not the intended recipient, notify the sender
immediately, delete the email and attachments and all copies from your system, and do not use, read, distribute, disclose or copy
its contents. Violation of this notice may be unlawful. Views expressed in this e-mail and attachments are those of the author, and
not necessarily those of Tauranga City Council. Tauranga City Council does not accept liability for any loss, damage or consequence
arising from this email and/or attachments containing any virus, defect, data corruption or transmission error.
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Megan Yardley

From: Anahera Dinsdale <anahera.dinsdale@tauranga.govt.nz>
Sent: Monday, July 8, 2024 3:33 PM
To: Fiona Hindmarsh
Subject: RE: Boat ramp petition

Hi Fi,

No sorry I didn’t reply to this but I just forwarded you a copy of the petition. It’s also in a council meeting/agenda
somewhere.

Nga Mihi | Kind Regards,
Anahera Dinsdale | Acting Team Leader: Governance Services
Tauranga City Council | 07 577 7000 | www.tauranga.govt.nz

Make flexibility work - I may someƟmes send an email outside of work hours however I do not expect you to read/respond 
unƟl normal business hours. 

From: Fiona Hindmarsh <Fiona.Hindmarsh@tauranga.govt.nz>
Sent: Monday, July 8, 2024 3:20 PM
To: Anahera Dinsdale <anahera.dinsdale@tauranga.govt.nz>
Subject: FW: Boat ramp petition

Hi Anahera – have you replied to this or know where the petition is sitting in Objective?

Fi

From: Taryn Ashton <Taryn.Ashton@tauranga.govt.nz>
Sent: Friday, July 5, 2024 2:46 PM
To: Anahera Dinsdale <anahera.dinsdale@tauranga.govt.nz>; Fiona Hindmarsh <Fiona.Hindmarsh@tauranga.govt.nz>
Subject: FW: Boat ramp petition

Hi Dem team,

I’m trying to get hold of the boat ramp petition that was sent in – would  anyone have that? Alison was wanting to see it as
she will be putting a report together.

Ngā Mihi | Kind regards

Taryn Ashton | Administration Lead - Spaces and Places
Tauranga City Council | 07 577 7000 | 027 452 3279 | taryn.ashton@tauranga.govt.nz | www.tauranga.govt.nz

Megan Yardley
Text Box
Email 4



2

From: Donna Karl <Donna.Karl@tauranga.govt.nz>
Sent: Friday, July 5, 2024 2:41 PM
To: Taryn Ashton <Taryn.Ashton@tauranga.govt.nz>; Maree King <Maree.Kinx@xxxxxxxx.xxxx.xx >
Subject: RE: Boat ramp petition

Hi Taryn – it will be with the Democracy team as it was a petition to council and presented to a meeting.  You could check
with Anahera or Fiona Hindmarsh.

Thanks
Donna

From: Taryn Ashton <Taryn.Ashton@tauranga.govt.nz>
Sent: Friday, July 5, 2024 2:35 PM
To: Maree King <Maree.King@tauranga.govt.nz>; Donna Karl <Donna.Karl@tauranga.govt.nz>
Subject: Boat ramp petition

Afternoon,

I am trying to track down the boat ramp fee petition that we have been told about, wondering if it landed up with one of
you?

Ngā Mihi | Kind regards

Taryn Ashton | Administration Lead - Spaces and Places
Tauranga City Council | 07 577 7000 | 027 452 3279 | taryn.ashton@tauranga.govt.nz | www.tauranga.govt.nz
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Megan Yardley

From: Taryn Ashton <Taryn.Ashton@tauranga.govt.nz>
Sent: Tuesday, July 9, 2024 12:36 PM
To: Amy Taylor
Subject: FW: Boat ramp petition
Attachments: RE: Boat Ramp fees

FYI

Ngā Mihi | Kind regards

Taryn Ashton | Administration Lead - Spaces and Places
Tauranga City Council | 07 577 7000 | 027 452 3279 | taryn.ashton@tauranga.govt.nz | www.tauranga.govt.nz

From: Coral Hair <Coral.Hair@tauranga.govt.nz>
Sent: Tuesday, July 9, 2024 12:25 PM
To: Taryn Ashton <Taryn.Ashton@tauranga.govt.nz>; Fiona Hindmarsh <Fiona.Hindmarsh@tauranga.govt.nz>
Subject: RE: Boat ramp petition

Kia ora Taryn

The resolution was to refer it to staff for a report.

RESOLUTION  CO13/24/5
Moved:          Commissioner Shadrach Rolleston
Seconded:     Commissioner Bill Wasley
That the petition from Bevan Harrington on the boat ramp charges be received and referred to the staff for a report to
the Incoming Council.

Ngā  mihi
Coral

Coral Hair| Manager Democracy and Governance Services
Tauranga City Council | 07 5576894| mobile | 027-2021156
coral.hair@tauranga.govt.nz | www.tauranga.govt.nz

Megan Yardley
Text Box
Email 5

Megan Yardley
Text Box
Attachment is Email 3
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Pronouns: She/Her

Make flexibility work – if you receive an email from me outside of normal business hours, I am sending it at a time that suits me. I am
not however expecting you to read it and/or reply until normal business hours.

From: Taryn Ashton <Taryn.Ashton@tauranga.govt.nz>
Sent: Monday, July 8, 2024 5:34 PM
To: Fiona Hindmarsh <Fiona.Hindmarsh@tauranga.govt.nz>; Coral Hair <Coral.Hair@tauranga.govt.nz>
Subject: RE: Boat ramp petition

Thanks Fiona, @Coral Hair do you know if Anne responded to this at all?

We are looking at taking a paper to the first council meeting so just want to make sure first where it landed.

Thanks so much,

Ngā Mihi | Kind regards

Taryn Ashton | Administration Lead - Spaces and Places
Tauranga City Council | 07 577 7000 | 027 452 3279 | taryn.ashton@tauranga.govt.nz | www.tauranga.govt.nz

From: Fiona Hindmarsh <Fiona.Hindmarsh@tauranga.govt.nz>
Sent: Monday, July 8, 2024 3:39 PM
To: Taryn Ashton <Taryn.Ashton@tauranga.govt.nz>
Subject: RE: Boat ramp petition

Hi Taryn – I have checked with Anahera who has forwarded on the attached email we received - there is a link to the
petition in there.  Hopefully that’s what you’re after!

Fi

From: Taryn Ashton <Taryn.Ashton@tauranga.govt.nz>
Sent: Friday, July 5, 2024 2:46 PM
To: Anahera Dinsdale <anahera.dinsdale@tauranga.govt.nz>; Fiona Hindmarsh <Fiona.Hindmarsh@tauranga.govt.nz>
Subject: FW: Boat ramp petition

Hi Dem team,
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I’m trying to get hold of the boat ramp petition that was sent in – would  anyone have that? Alison was wanting to see it as
she will be putting a report together.

Ngā Mihi | Kind regards

Taryn Ashton | Administration Lead - Spaces and Places
Tauranga City Council | 07 577 7000 | 027 452 3279 | taryn.ashton@tauranga.govt.nz | www.tauranga.govt.nz

From: Donna Karl <Donna.Karl@tauranga.govt.nz>
Sent: Friday, July 5, 2024 2:41 PM
To: Taryn Ashton <Taryn.Ashton@tauranga.govt.nz>; Maree King <Maree.Kinx@xxxxxxxx.xxxx.xx >
Subject: RE: Boat ramp petition

Hi Taryn – it will be with the Democracy team as it was a petition to council and presented to a meeting.  You could check
with Anahera or Fiona Hindmarsh.

Thanks
Donna

From: Taryn Ashton <Taryn.Ashton@tauranga.govt.nz>
Sent: Friday, July 5, 2024 2:35 PM
To: Maree King <Maree.King@tauranga.govt.nz>; Donna Karl <Donna.Karl@tauranga.govt.nz>
Subject: Boat ramp petition

Afternoon,

I am trying to track down the boat ramp fee petition that we have been told about, wondering if it landed up with one of
you?

Ngā Mihi | Kind regards

Taryn Ashton | Administration Lead - Spaces and Places
Tauranga City Council | 07 577 7000 | 027 452 3279 | taryn.ashton@tauranga.govt.nz | www.tauranga.govt.nz
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Megan Yardley

From: Taryn Ashton <Taryn.Ashton@tauranga.govt.nz>
Sent: Wednesday, July 10, 2024 8:15 AM
To: Alison Law
Subject: RE: Boat ramp petition

Yes sent to Amy yesterday 
সহ঺঻

Ngā Mihi | Kind regards

Taryn Ashton | Administration Lead - Spaces and Places
Tauranga City Council | 07 577 7000 | 027 452 3279 | taryn.ashton@tauranga.govt.nz | www.tauranga.govt.nz

From: Alison Law <Alison.Law@tauranga.govt.nz>
Sent: Wednesday, July 10, 2024 7:02 AM
To: Taryn Ashton <Taryn.Ashton@tauranga.govt.nz>
Cc: Amy Taylor <Amy.Taylor@tauranga.govt.nz>; Ross Hudson <Ross.Hudson@tauranga.govt.nz>
Subject: RE: Boat ramp petition

Morena

Thanks Taryn.  If you haven’t already, can you please forward the follow up email with the resolution about a report
coming back with the petition to Amy?

Amy / Ross – we are down for taking a report in either August / September – so early to the new council which is
great.  Give a great opportunity for us to raise the ‘unintended consequences’ and options for addressing them.

Nga mihi

Alison Law | Manager Spaces and Places
Tauranga City Council| 07 577 700l Mobile 0272177572 alison.law@tauranga.govt.nz | www.tauranga.govt.nz

From: Taryn Ashton <Taryn.Ashton@tauranga.govt.nz>
Sent: Monday, July 8, 2024 3:49 PM

Megan Yardley
Text Box
Email 6

Megan Yardley
Text Box
Email chain included Email 1 as an attachment
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To: Alison Law <Alison.Law@tauranga.govt.nz>
Subject: FW: Boat ramp petition

FYI

Ngā Mihi | Kind regards

Taryn Ashton | Administration Lead - Spaces and Places
Tauranga City Council | 07 577 7000 | 027 452 3279 | taryn.ashton@tauranga.govt.nz | www.tauranga.govt.nz

From: Fiona Hindmarsh <Fiona.Hindmarsh@tauranga.govt.nz>
Sent: Monday, July 8, 2024 3:39 PM
To: Taryn Ashton <Taryn.Ashton@tauranga.govt.nz>
Subject: RE: Boat ramp petition

Hi Taryn – I have checked with Anahera who has forwarded on the attached email we received - there is a link to the
petition in there.  Hopefully that’s what you’re after!

Fi

From: Taryn Ashton <Taryn.Ashton@tauranga.govt.nz>
Sent: Friday, July 5, 2024 2:46 PM
To: Anahera Dinsdale <anahera.dinsdale@tauranga.govt.nz>; Fiona Hindmarsh <Fiona.Hindmarsh@tauranga.govt.nz>
Subject: FW: Boat ramp petition

Hi Dem team,

I’m trying to get hold of the boat ramp petition that was sent in – would  anyone have that? Alison was wanting to see it as
she will be putting a report together.

Ngā Mihi | Kind regards

Taryn Ashton | Administration Lead - Spaces and Places
Tauranga City Council | 07 577 7000 | 027 452 3279 | taryn.ashton@tauranga.govt.nz | www.tauranga.govt.nz

From: Donna Karl <Donna.Karl@tauranga.govt.nz>
Sent: Friday, July 5, 2024 2:41 PM
To: Taryn Ashton <Taryn.Ashton@tauranga.govt.nz>; Maree King <Maree.Kinx@xxxxxxxx.xxxx.xx >
Subject: RE: Boat ramp petition
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Hi Taryn – it will be with the Democracy team as it was a petition to council and presented to a meeting.  You could check
with Anahera or Fiona Hindmarsh.

Thanks
Donna

From: Taryn Ashton <Taryn.Ashton@tauranga.govt.nz>
Sent: Friday, July 5, 2024 2:35 PM
To: Maree King <Maree.King@tauranga.govt.nz>; Donna Karl <Donna.Karl@tauranga.govt.nz>
Subject: Boat ramp petition

Afternoon,

I am trying to track down the boat ramp fee petition that we have been told about, wondering if it landed up with one of
you?

Ngā Mihi | Kind regards

Taryn Ashton | Administration Lead - Spaces and Places
Tauranga City Council | 07 577 7000 | 027 452 3279 | taryn.ashton@tauranga.govt.nz | www.tauranga.govt.nz
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Megan Yardley

From: Coral Hair <Coral.Hair@tauranga.govt.nz>
Sent: Thursday, July 11, 2024 7:15 AM
To: Taryn Ashton
Cc: Alison Law; Amy Taylor
Subject: RE: Boat ramp petition

Thanks Taryn

From: Taryn Ashton <Taryn.Ashton@tauranga.govt.nz>
Sent: Wednesday, July 10, 2024 8:15 AM
To: Coral Hair <Coral.Hair@tauranga.govt.nz>
Cc: Alison Law <Alison.Law@tauranga.govt.nz>; Amy Taylor <Amy.Taylor@tauranga.govt.nz>
Subject: RE: Boat ramp petition

Hi Coral,

Ngā Mihi | Kind regards

Taryn Ashton | Administration Lead - Spaces and Places
Tauranga City Council | 07 577 7000 | 027 452 3279 | taryn.ashton@tauranga.govt.nz | www.tauranga.govt.nz

From: Coral Hair <Coral.Hair@tauranga.govt.nz>
Sent: Tuesday, July 9, 2024 6:08 PM
To: Taryn Ashton <Taryn.Ashton@tauranga.govt.nz>
Subject: RE: Boat ramp petition

Thanks Taryn

Ngā  mihi
Coral

Coral Hair| Manager Democracy and Governance Services
Tauranga City Council | 07 5576894| mobile | 027-2021156
coral.hair@tauranga.govt.nz | www.tauranga.govt.nz

Pronouns: She/Her

Megan Yardley
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Make flexibility work – if you receive an email from me outside of normal business hours, I am sending it at a time that suits me. I am
not however expecting you to read it and/or reply until normal business hours.

From: Taryn Ashton <Taryn.Ashton@tauranga.govt.nz>
Sent: Tuesday, July 9, 2024 1:10 PM
To: Coral Hair <Coral.Hair@tauranga.govt.nz>; Fiona Hindmarsh <Fiona.Hindmarsh@tauranga.govt.nz>
Subject: RE: Boat ramp petition

Great thanks so much,

Ngā Mihi | Kind regards

Taryn Ashton | Administration Lead - Spaces and Places
Tauranga City Council | 07 577 7000 | 027 452 3279 | taryn.ashton@tauranga.govt.nz | www.tauranga.govt.nz

From: Coral Hair <Coral.Hair@tauranga.govt.nz>
Sent: Tuesday, July 9, 2024 12:25 PM
To: Taryn Ashton <Taryn.Ashton@tauranga.govt.nz>; Fiona Hindmarsh <Fiona.Hindmarsh@tauranga.govt.nz>
Subject: RE: Boat ramp petition

Kia ora Taryn

The resolution was to refer it to staff for a report.

RESOLUTION  CO13/24/5
Moved:          Commissioner Shadrach Rolleston
Seconded:     Commissioner Bill Wasley
That the petition from Bevan Harrington on the boat ramp charges be received and referred to the staff for a report to
the Incoming Council.

Ngā  mihi
Coral
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Coral Hair| Manager Democracy and Governance Services
Tauranga City Council | 07 5576894| mobile | 027-2021156
coral.hair@tauranga.govt.nz | www.tauranga.govt.nz

Pronouns: She/Her

Make flexibility work – if you receive an email from me outside of normal business hours, I am sending it at a time that suits me. I am
not however expecting you to read it and/or reply until normal business hours.

From: Taryn Ashton <Taryn.Ashton@tauranga.govt.nz>
Sent: Monday, July 8, 2024 5:34 PM
To: Fiona Hindmarsh <Fiona.Hindmarsh@tauranga.govt.nz>; Coral Hair <Coral.Hair@tauranga.govt.nz>
Subject: RE: Boat ramp petition

Thanks Fiona, @Coral Hair do you know if Anne responded to this at all?

We are looking at taking a paper to the first council meeting so just want to make sure first where it landed.

Thanks so much,

Ngā Mihi | Kind regards

Taryn Ashton | Administration Lead - Spaces and Places
Tauranga City Council | 07 577 7000 | 027 452 3279 | taryn.ashton@tauranga.govt.nz | www.tauranga.govt.nz

From: Fiona Hindmarsh <Fiona.Hindmarsh@tauranga.govt.nz>
Sent: Monday, July 8, 2024 3:39 PM
To: Taryn Ashton <Taryn.Ashton@tauranga.govt.nz>
Subject: RE: Boat ramp petition

Hi Taryn – I have checked with Anahera who has forwarded on the attached email we received - there is a link to the
petition in there.  Hopefully that’s what you’re after!

Fi
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From: Taryn Ashton <Taryn.Ashton@tauranga.govt.nz>
Sent: Friday, July 5, 2024 2:46 PM
To: Anahera Dinsdale <anahera.dinsdale@tauranga.govt.nz>; Fiona Hindmarsh <Fiona.Hindmarsh@tauranga.govt.nz>
Subject: FW: Boat ramp petition

Hi Dem team,

I’m trying to get hold of the boat ramp petition that was sent in – would  anyone have that? Alison was wanting to see it as
she will be putting a report together.

Ngā Mihi | Kind regards

Taryn Ashton | Administration Lead - Spaces and Places
Tauranga City Council | 07 577 7000 | 027 452 3279 | taryn.ashton@tauranga.govt.nz | www.tauranga.govt.nz

From: Donna Karl <Donna.Karl@tauranga.govt.nz>
Sent: Friday, July 5, 2024 2:41 PM
To: Taryn Ashton <Taryn.Ashton@tauranga.govt.nz>; Maree King <Maree.Kinx@xxxxxxxx.xxxx.xx >
Subject: RE: Boat ramp petition

Hi Taryn – it will be with the Democracy team as it was a petition to council and presented to a meeting.  You could check
with Anahera or Fiona Hindmarsh.

Thanks
Donna

From: Taryn Ashton <Taryn.Ashton@tauranga.govt.nz>
Sent: Friday, July 5, 2024 2:35 PM
To: Maree King <Maree.King@tauranga.govt.nz>; Donna Karl <Donna.Karl@tauranga.govt.nz>
Subject: Boat ramp petition

Afternoon,

I am trying to track down the boat ramp fee petition that we have been told about, wondering if it landed up with one of
you?

Ngā Mihi | Kind regards

Taryn Ashton | Administration Lead - Spaces and Places
Tauranga City Council | 07 577 7000 | 027 452 3279 | taryn.ashton@tauranga.govt.nz | www.tauranga.govt.nz
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Megan Yardley

From: Amy Taylor <Amy.Taylor@tauranga.govt.nz>
Sent: Friday, July 12, 2024 3:24 PM
To: Alison Law; Taryn Ashton
Cc: Ross Hudson
Subject: RE: Boat ramp petition

Thanks Alison

I will sort what is needed with Ross.

From: Alison Law <Alison.Law@tauranga.govt.nz>
Sent: Wednesday, July 10, 2024 7:02 AM
To: Taryn Ashton <Taryn.Ashton@tauranga.govt.nz>
Cc: Amy Taylor <Amy.Taylor@tauranga.govt.nz>; Ross Hudson <Ross.Hudson@tauranga.govt.nz>
Subject: RE: Boat ramp petition

Morena

Thanks Taryn.  If you haven’t already, can you please forward the follow up email with the resolution about a report
coming back with the petition to Amy?

Amy / Ross – we are down for taking a report in either August / September – so early to the new council which is
great.  Give a great opportunity for us to raise the ‘unintended consequences’ and options for addressing them.

Nga mihi

Alison Law | Manager Spaces and Places
Tauranga City Council| 07 577 700l Mobile 0272177572 alison.law@tauranga.govt.nz | www.tauranga.govt.nz

From: Taryn Ashton <Taryn.Ashton@tauranga.govt.nz>
Sent: Monday, July 8, 2024 3:49 PM
To: Alison Law <Alison.Law@tauranga.govt.nz>
Subject: FW: Boat ramp petition

FYI

Ngā Mihi | Kind regards

Taryn Ashton | Administration Lead - Spaces and Places
Tauranga City Council | 07 577 7000 | 027 452 3279 | taryn.ashton@tauranga.govt.nz | www.tauranga.govt.nz

Megan Yardley
Text Box
Email 8
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From: Fiona Hindmarsh <Fiona.Hindmarsh@tauranga.govt.nz>
Sent: Monday, July 8, 2024 3:39 PM
To: Taryn Ashton <Taryn.Ashton@tauranga.govt.nz>
Subject: RE: Boat ramp petition

Hi Taryn – I have checked with Anahera who has forwarded on the attached email we received - there is a link to the
petition in there.  Hopefully that’s what you’re after!

Fi

From: Taryn Ashton <Taryn.Ashton@tauranga.govt.nz>
Sent: Friday, July 5, 2024 2:46 PM
To: Anahera Dinsdale <anahera.dinsdale@tauranga.govt.nz>; Fiona Hindmarsh <Fiona.Hindmarsh@tauranga.govt.nz>
Subject: FW: Boat ramp petition

Hi Dem team,

I’m trying to get hold of the boat ramp petition that was sent in – would  anyone have that? Alison was wanting to see it as
she will be putting a report together.

Ngā Mihi | Kind regards

Taryn Ashton | Administration Lead - Spaces and Places
Tauranga City Council | 07 577 7000 | 027 452 3279 | taryn.ashton@tauranga.govt.nz | www.tauranga.govt.nz

From: Donna Karl <Donna.Karl@tauranga.govt.nz>
Sent: Friday, July 5, 2024 2:41 PM
To: Taryn Ashton <Taryn.Ashton@tauranga.govt.nz>; Maree King <Maree.Kinx@xxxxxxxx.xxxx.xx >
Subject: RE: Boat ramp petition

Hi Taryn – it will be with the Democracy team as it was a petition to council and presented to a meeting.  You could check
with Anahera or Fiona Hindmarsh.

Thanks
Donna
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From: Taryn Ashton <Taryn.Ashton@tauranga.govt.nz>
Sent: Friday, July 5, 2024 2:35 PM
To: Maree King <Maree.King@tauranga.govt.nz>; Donna Karl <Donna.Karl@tauranga.govt.nz>
Subject: Boat ramp petition

Afternoon,

I am trying to track down the boat ramp fee petition that we have been told about, wondering if it landed up with one of
you?

Ngā Mihi | Kind regards

Taryn Ashton | Administration Lead - Spaces and Places
Tauranga City Council | 07 577 7000 | 027 452 3279 | taryn.ashton@tauranga.govt.nz | www.tauranga.govt.nz




